Bishop Castle Walsenburg (Reversed) 210k Permanent

Walsenburg, CO

DFL

LEG

CUM

TRN

Notes

ELV

CLM

0.0

0.0

0.0

R

Checkpoint #1, Acorn Travel Plaza, 1-25 Exit
52. Get receipt from any business at Exit 52 —
Start (0:00)

(S) onto Walsen Ave / 1-25 Business

6109

0.1

0.1

0.1

R

(W) onto CO-69 N towards Gardner

6111

25.0

Gardner, CO - Services possible M-Sat. Vending
machines outside Market/Cafe (on right) at mile
25.3

(W) Continue on CO-69 N

6930

1827

58.1

58.2

58.2

Checkpoint #2 on RIGHT, Get receipt JR's
Fuel & Subway, 425 S. 6" St (CO-69),
Westcliffe, CO (before CO-96 intersection) or
any business in Westcliffe or Silver CIiff.
(3:08/6:16)

If you don't stop at JR's CHECK NEXT CUE
BEFORE STOPPING, most other businesses are
beyond it.

Plan for NO SERVICES until mile 109. Lots of
climbing ahead!

(N) Continue on CO-69 N

7884

3884

0.1

0.1

58.3

(E) onto CO-96 E / Main St at SS

7884

4774

16.5

16.6

74.8

(S) onto CO-165 E / Greenhorn Hwy
Watch for this turn. It's on a fast descent.

8380

6354

19.7

36.3

94.5

Summit final climb

8756

8454

14.7

51.0

109.2

Checkpoint #3 on LEFT, Get receipt at Loaf
and Jug or Valley Market intersection of Bent
Brothers Rd and CO-165. (5:52/11:44)

(W) U-turn back onto CO-165 W /Greenhorn
Highway

5850

8582

0.3

0.3

109.5

—

(S) onto Cibola Dr

5890

8612

0.6

0.9

110.1

—

(SE) onto Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197

6088

8786

1.8

2.8

112.0

L/R

(S) Left, then quick right onto 1-25 on ramp to
merge onto 1-25 S.

6050

8846

15.0

17.8

127.0

Take Exit 56 / Red Rock Rd

6150

9536

0.2

17.9

1271

(W) onto Red Rock Rd / Co Rd 610 at SS

6150

9536

25

20.4

129.6

(SE) onto CO-69 S at SS

6377

9827

5.3

25.7

134.9

A wm

(N) onto 1-25 Business / Walsen Ave at SS

6111

9923

0.1

25.7

134.9

Checkpoint #4, Acorn Travel Plaza, 1-25 Exit
52. Get receipt from any business at Exit 52 —
Finish! (7:00/14:00)

(W) into parking lot

6109

9810




Abbreviations

DFL |Distance from last cue

LEG |Cumulative distance from last Control

CUM |Cumulative distance from Start

TRN |Turn Direction

SS Stop sign
R Right

L Left

S Straight
U U-Turn

ELV |Cue Elevation

CLM Cumulative elevation gain from start

Notes:
- All distances in miles. All elevations in feet.
- All elevations approximate from RideWithGPS estimate.
- *Information control. Times provided to help riders keep pace.

Permanent Owner Contact Info:
Cathy Cramer — (719) 742-3762 (primary), (719) 989-9374,(alt)
cmc@fourwhitefeet.com http.//fourwhitefeet.com




