Bishop Castle Walsenburg (Reversed) 210k Permanent Walsenburg, CO							
DFL	LEG	CUM	TRN	Notes	ELV	CLM	
0.0	0.0	0.0	R	Checkpoint #1, Acorn Travel Plaza, I-25 Exit 52. Get receipt from any business at Exit 52 – Start (0:00) (S) onto Walsen Ave / I-25 Business	6109	0	
0.1	0.1	0.1	R	(W) onto CO-69 N towards Gardner	6111	2	
		25.0		Gardner, CO - Services possible M-Sat. Vending machines outside Market/Cafe (on right) at mile 25.3 (W) Continue on CO-69 N	6930	1827	
58.1	58.2	58.2	S	Checkpoint #2 on RIGHT, Get receipt JR's Fuel & Subway, 425 S. 6 <sup>th</sup> St (CO-69), Westcliffe, CO (before CO-96 intersection) or any business in Westcliffe or Silver Cliff. (3:08/6:16)  If you don't stop at JR's CHECK NEXT CUE BEFORE STOPPING, most other businesses are beyond it.  Plan for NO SERVICES until mile 109. Lots of climbing ahead!  (N) Continue on CO-69 N	7884	3884	
0.1	0.1	58.3	R	(E) onto CO-96 E / Main St at SS	7884	4774	
16.5	16.6	74.8	R	(S) onto CO-165 E / Greenhorn Hwy Watch for this turn. It's on a fast descent.	8380	6354	
19.7	36.3	94.5	S	Summit final climb	8756	8454	
14.7	51.0	109.2	U	Checkpoint #3 on LEFT, Get receipt at Loaf and Jug or Valley Market intersection of Bent Brothers Rd and CO-165. (5:52/11:44) (W) U-turn back onto CO-165 W /Greenhorn Highway	5850	8582	
0.3	0.3	109.5	L	(S) onto Cibola Dr	5890	8612	
0.6	0.9	110.1	L	(SE) onto Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197	6088	8786	
1.8	2.8	112.0	L/R	(S) Left, then quick right onto I-25 on ramp to merge onto I-25 S.	6050	8846	
15.0	17.8	127.0	S	Take Exit 56 / Red Rock Rd	6150	9536	
0.2	17.9	127.1	R	(W) onto Red Rock Rd / Co Rd 610 at SS	6150	9536	
2.5	20.4	129.6	L	(SE) onto CO-69 S at SS	6377	9827	
5.3	25.7	134.9	L	(N) onto I-25 Business / Walsen Ave at SS	6111	9923	
0.1	25.7	134.9	L	Checkpoint #4, Acorn Travel Plaza, I-25 Exit 52. Get receipt from any business at Exit 52 – Finish! (7:00/14:00) (W) into parking lot	6109	9810	

Abbreviations						
DFL	Distance from last cue					
LEG	Cumulative distance from last Control					
CUM	Cumulative distance from Start					
TRN	Turn Direction					
SS	Stop sign					
R	Right					
L	Left					
S	Straight					
U	U-Turn					
ELV	Cue Elevation					
CLM	Cumulative elevation gain from start					

## Notes:

- All distances in miles. All elevations in feet.
- All elevations approximate from RideWithGPS estimate.
- \*Information control. Times provided to help riders keep pace.

## Permanent Owner Contact Info:

Cathy Cramer – (719) 742-3762 (primary), (719) 989-9374,(alt) cmc@fourwhitefeet.com http://fourwhitefeet.com